BPPV and to discuss the reasons for positional vertigo with negative physical examination findings. A 
subgroup analysis was done from a cross sectional descriptive study that was carried out at ENT clinic at 
Teaching Hospital Anuradhapura from 1st of March 2016 to 28th February 2017. Hundred and eighty-seven 
(187) consecutive patients with symptoms suggestive of BPPV were assessed .Posterior semi-circular
canal involvement as the commonest variant with 70% diagnosed without video Frenzels. Although
symptomatic during positional testing, we could not demonstrate clear nystagmus in 24.6% patients in